Village of Catlin
County of Vermilion, State of Illinois
May 17, 2022

The Council of the Village of Catlin met in the Village Boardroom in regular session at 7:00 PM
with Mayor Butch Schmink presiding. Mayor Schmink called the meeting to order and instructed
Leslie Almy to call the roll.

Mayor: Butch Schmink
Commissioners: Jamie Ridge, Jerry Cummings, Wanda Schmit
Absent: Kevin Kirk

Also present: Tad Beddow, Carol Rinehart, Brock Taylor

A motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Jamie to approve the minutes from the regular board
meeting held on May 3, 2022.

Aye Jamie, Jerry, Mayor Schmink

Abstain Wanda

Nay none

General Fund bills to be presented:

187210 Payroll Clearing $5,431.74
187212 Payroll Clearing $5,462.18
187213 AT+HT $238.50
187214 Ricmar Industries $280.52
187215 Ray O'Herron $95.39
187216 Ray O'Herron $12.58
187217 Terminix Services $116.00
187218 Verizon Wireless $114.03
187219 Blackies Heating & Cooling $396.00
187220 Cintas $97.67
187221 Heartland Ford $373.21
187222 Illini FS $1,350.40

Central Management Services-
187223 LGHP $1,056.00



Water Fund bills to be presented:

13267
13268
13269
13270

13271
13272
13273

13274

Wastewater Fund bills to be

presented:
6398

6399
6400

6401

Payroll Clearing to be Presented:
12157
12158
12159
12160
12161
12162
12163
12164
12165
12166
12167
12168
12169
12170
12171
12172
12173

General Fund
Payroll Clearing
Timothy McFadden
Payroll Clearing

Aqua Illinois
Aqua Illinois
lini FS

Central Management Services-

LGHP

Payroll Clearing
Payroll Clearing
Mlini FS

Central Management Services-

LGHP

Leslie Almy
James Beddow
Tad Beddow
Vince Chambliss
Daniel Cundiff
Hunter Harrison
Anthony Juvinall
Tim McFadden
Shelley McLain
Richard Oakley
Corey Richardson
Dane Weaver
Lane Weston
Void

Leslie Almy

Tad Beddow
Austin Buckley

$168.95
$2,173.97
$26.95

$1,799.29
$34,763.9
2

$293.35
$119.15

$1,130.00

$1,427.00
$1,526.56
$119.15

$1,178.00

$591.23
$192.19
$502.73
$468.86
$227.11
$247.32
$373.45
$913.61
$750.96
$149.00
$613.31
$783.49
$134.00

$591.23
$502.71
$130.00



12174 Vince Chambliss $418.22

12175 Daniel Cundiff $268.68
12176 Hunter Harrison $130.31
12177 Anthony Juvinall $316.25
12178 Tim McFadden $975.48
12179 Shelley McLain $663.37
12180 Corey Richardson $613.31
12181 John Watson $129.00
12182 Dane Weaver $553.03
12183 Derek Weston $213.12
12184 Lane Weston $287.94

A motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Wanda to approve the bills as presented.
Aye Jamie, Jerry, Wanda, Mayor Schmink
Nay none

No public expressions were made.

Brock Taylor addressed the board and stated that his neighborhood on Walnut Street has a block
party on July 4" and he was asking the Village to close off Walnut Street from Vermilion to
Davis for safety purposes from noon until 10 pm. Mayor Schmink stated that the Village would
provide the barricades, but the residents of Walnut would be responsible for the setup and
removal of the barricades. A motion was made by Jamie, seconded by Wanda to approve Brock
Taylor’s request for the temporary street closure on Walnut on July 4™

Aye Jamie, Jerry, Wanda, Mayor Schmink

Nay none

Commissioner Ridge:

e A motion was made by Jamie, seconded by Wanda to approve the building permit for
Mark Marcinko, 114 N. Paris, remove existing shingles and install new ones, $6, 590.00,
B & B Construction
Aye Jamie, Jerry, Wanda, Mayor Schmink
Nay none

e A motion was made by Jamie, seconded by Jerry to approve the building permit for
Charlie Dolan, 427 S, Merrill, repair and replace roof and gutters, repair and replace on
south side
Aye Jamie, Jerry, Wanda, Mayor Schmink
Nay none

Commissioner Schmit:
e Wanda informed the board that the splash park will open May 27%.



Commissioner Cummings:
e Jerry shared with the board that he had spoken with Morrow Ford and they were still
waiting on the truck to be finished. He also stated that he and Tad had picked up the new
squad car.

Commissioner Kirk:
e No report.

Mayor Schmink:
e Mayor Schmink stated that he had spoken with John Puzey in regards to the township
installing a fence along their property on Sandusky and that he was told the township
would not be putting up a fence at this time.

e Mayor Schmink informed the board that Allison Allison would be the new Village Clerk,
effective July 1°.

Chief of Police

e Chief Beddow instructed Carol Rinehart to print a reminder in the paper regarding golf
cart sticker renewals.

e Chief Beddow informed the board that he had been working on writing out mowing
citations.

A motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Wanda to adjourn the meeting by vote.

Aye Jamie, Jerry, Wanda, Mayor Schmink

Nay none
Butch Schmink, Mayor
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Leslie Almy, Water/Wastewater Adnlinistrative Clerk




