Village of Catlin County of Vermilion, State of Illinois May 17, 2022

The Council of the Village of Catlin met in the Village Boardroom in regular session at 7:00 PM with Mayor Butch Schmink presiding. Mayor Schmink called the meeting to order and instructed Leslie Almy to call the roll.

Mayor: Butch Schmink

Commissioners: Jamie Ridge, Jerry Cummings, Wanda Schmit

Absent: Kevin Kirk

Also present: Tad Beddow, Carol Rinehart, Brock Taylor

A motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Jamie to approve the minutes from the regular board meeting held on May 3, 2022.

Aye Jamie, Jerry, Mayor Schmink Abstain Wanda

Nay none

General Fund bills to be presented:

187210	Payroll Clearing	\$5,431.74
187212	Payroll Clearing	\$5,462.18
187213	AT+T	\$238.50
187214	Ricmar Industries	\$280.52
187215	Ray O'Herron	\$95.39
187216	Ray O'Herron	\$12.58
187217	Terminix Services	\$116.00
187218	Verizon Wireless	\$114.03
187219	Blackies Heating & Cooling	\$396.00
187220	Cintas	\$97.67
187221	Heartland Ford	\$373.21
187222	Illini FS	\$1,350.40
	Central Management Services-	
187223	LGHP	\$1,056.00
	187212 187213 187214 187215 187216 187217 187218 187219 187220 187221 187222	187212 Payroll Clearing 187213 AT+T 187214 Ricmar Industries 187215 Ray O'Herron 187216 Ray O'Herron 187217 Terminix Services 187218 Verizon Wireless 187219 Blackies Heating & Cooling 187220 Cintas 187221 Heartland Ford 187222 Illini FS Central Management Services-

Water Fund bills to be presented:		
13267	General Fund	\$168.95
13268	Payroll Clearing	\$2,173.97
13269	Timothy McFadden	\$26.95
13270	Payroll Clearing	\$1,799.29
		\$34,763.9
13271	Aqua Illinois	2
13272	Aqua Illinois	\$293.35
13273	Illini FS	\$119.15
12074	Central Management Services-	#1.180.00
13274	LGHP	\$1,130.00
Wastewater Fund bills to be		
presented:		
6398	Payroll Clearing	\$1,427.00
6399	Payroll Clearing	\$1,526.56
6400	Illini FS	\$119.15
0.00	Central Management Services-	Ψ119.13
6401	LGHP	\$1,178.00
Payroll Clearing to be Presented:		
Payroll Clearing to be Presented: 12157	Leslie Almy	\$591.23
	Leslie Almy James Beddow	\$591.23 \$192.19
12157	-	
12157 12158	James Beddow	\$192.19
12157 12158 12159	James Beddow Tad Beddow	\$192.19 \$502.73
12157 12158 12159 12160	James Beddow Tad Beddow Vince Chambliss	\$192.19 \$502.73 \$468.86
12157 12158 12159 12160 12161	James Beddow Tad Beddow Vince Chambliss Daniel Cundiff	\$192.19 \$502.73 \$468.86 \$227.11
12157 12158 12159 12160 12161 12162	James Beddow Tad Beddow Vince Chambliss Daniel Cundiff Hunter Harrison	\$192.19 \$502.73 \$468.86 \$227.11 \$247.32
12157 12158 12159 12160 12161 12162 12163	James Beddow Tad Beddow Vince Chambliss Daniel Cundiff Hunter Harrison Anthony Juvinall	\$192.19 \$502.73 \$468.86 \$227.11 \$247.32 \$373.45
12157 12158 12159 12160 12161 12162 12163 12164	James Beddow Tad Beddow Vince Chambliss Daniel Cundiff Hunter Harrison Anthony Juvinall Tim McFadden	\$192.19 \$502.73 \$468.86 \$227.11 \$247.32 \$373.45 \$913.61
12157 12158 12159 12160 12161 12162 12163 12164 12165	James Beddow Tad Beddow Vince Chambliss Daniel Cundiff Hunter Harrison Anthony Juvinall Tim McFadden Shelley McLain	\$192.19 \$502.73 \$468.86 \$227.11 \$247.32 \$373.45 \$913.61 \$750.96
12157 12158 12159 12160 12161 12162 12163 12164 12165 12166	James Beddow Tad Beddow Vince Chambliss Daniel Cundiff Hunter Harrison Anthony Juvinall Tim McFadden Shelley McLain Richard Oakley	\$192.19 \$502.73 \$468.86 \$227.11 \$247.32 \$373.45 \$913.61 \$750.96 \$149.00
12157 12158 12159 12160 12161 12162 12163 12164 12165 12166	James Beddow Tad Beddow Vince Chambliss Daniel Cundiff Hunter Harrison Anthony Juvinall Tim McFadden Shelley McLain Richard Oakley Corey Richardson	\$192.19 \$502.73 \$468.86 \$227.11 \$247.32 \$373.45 \$913.61 \$750.96 \$149.00 \$613.31
12157 12158 12159 12160 12161 12162 12163 12164 12165 12166 12167 12168	James Beddow Tad Beddow Vince Chambliss Daniel Cundiff Hunter Harrison Anthony Juvinall Tim McFadden Shelley McLain Richard Oakley Corey Richardson Dane Weaver	\$192.19 \$502.73 \$468.86 \$227.11 \$247.32 \$373.45 \$913.61 \$750.96 \$149.00 \$613.31 \$783.49
12157 12158 12159 12160 12161 12162 12163 12164 12165 12166 12167 12168	James Beddow Tad Beddow Vince Chambliss Daniel Cundiff Hunter Harrison Anthony Juvinall Tim McFadden Shelley McLain Richard Oakley Corey Richardson Dane Weaver Lane Weston	\$192.19 \$502.73 \$468.86 \$227.11 \$247.32 \$373.45 \$913.61 \$750.96 \$149.00 \$613.31 \$783.49
12157 12158 12159 12160 12161 12162 12163 12164 12165 12166 12167 12168 12169 12170	James Beddow Tad Beddow Vince Chambliss Daniel Cundiff Hunter Harrison Anthony Juvinall Tim McFadden Shelley McLain Richard Oakley Corey Richardson Dane Weaver Lane Weston Void	\$192.19 \$502.73 \$468.86 \$227.11 \$247.32 \$373.45 \$913.61 \$750.96 \$149.00 \$613.31 \$783.49 \$134.00
12157 12158 12159 12160 12161 12162 12163 12164 12165 12166 12167 12168 12169 12170 12171	James Beddow Tad Beddow Vince Chambliss Daniel Cundiff Hunter Harrison Anthony Juvinall Tim McFadden Shelley McLain Richard Oakley Corey Richardson Dane Weaver Lane Weston Void Leslie Almy	\$192.19 \$502.73 \$468.86 \$227.11 \$247.32 \$373.45 \$913.61 \$750.96 \$149.00 \$613.31 \$783.49 \$134.00

12174	Vince Chambliss	c	410 22
121/4	vince Chambiiss	Ф	418.22
12175	Daniel Cundiff	\$	268.68
12176	Hunter Harrison	\$	130.31
12177	Anthony Juvinall	\$	316.25
12178	Tim McFadden	\$	975.48
12179	Shelley McLain	\$	663.37
12180	Corey Richardson	\$	613.31
12181	John Watson	\$	129.00
12182	Dane Weaver	\$	553.03
12183	Derek Weston	\$	213.12
12184	Lane Weston	\$	287.94

A motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Wanda to approve the bills as presented. Aye Jamie, Jerry, Wanda, Mayor Schmink
Nay none

No public expressions were made.

Brock Taylor addressed the board and stated that his neighborhood on Walnut Street has a block party on July 4th and he was asking the Village to close off Walnut Street from Vermilion to Davis for safety purposes from noon until 10 pm. Mayor Schmink stated that the Village would provide the barricades, but the residents of Walnut would be responsible for the setup and removal of the barricades. A motion was made by Jamie, seconded by Wanda to approve Brock Taylor's request for the temporary street closure on Walnut on July 4th. Aye Jamie, Jerry, Wanda, Mayor Schmink Nay none

Commissioner Ridge:

- A motion was made by Jamie, seconded by Wanda to approve the building permit for Mark Marcinko, 114 N. Paris, remove existing shingles and install new ones, \$6, 590.00, B & B Construction
 Ave Jamie Jerry Wanda Mayor Schmink
 - Aye Jamie, Jerry, Wanda, Mayor Schmink Nay none
- A motion was made by Jamie, seconded by Jerry to approve the building permit for Charlie Dolan, 427 S, Merrill, repair and replace roof and gutters, repair and replace on south side

Aye Jamie, Jerry, Wanda, Mayor Schmink Nay none

Commissioner Schmit:

• Wanda informed the board that the splash park will open May 27th.

Commissioner Cummings:

• Jerry shared with the board that he had spoken with Morrow Ford and they were still waiting on the truck to be finished. He also stated that he and Tad had picked up the new squad car.

Commissioner Kirk:

• No report.

Mayor Schmink:

- Mayor Schmink stated that he had spoken with John Puzey in regards to the township installing a fence along their property on Sandusky and that he was told the township would not be putting up a fence at this time.
- Mayor Schmink informed the board that Allison Allison would be the new Village Clerk, effective July 1st.

Chief of Police

- Chief Beddow instructed Carol Rinehart to print a reminder in the paper regarding golf cart sticker renewals.
- Chief Beddow informed the board that he had been working on writing out mowing citations.

A motion was made by Jerry, seconded by Wanda to adjourn the meeting by vote. Aye Jamie, Jerry, Wanda, Mayor Schmink Nay none

Butch Schmink, Mayor

Leslie Almy, Water/Wastewater Administrative Clerk